-
. . b
- ~
& .
P 2
+

Basic Toxicology
Fundamentals, Target Organs,
and Risk Assessment

Frank C. Lu




Basic Toxicology

Fundamentals, Target Organs,
and Risk Assessment

Frank C. Lu

Consulting Toxicologist
Miami, Florida

@ HEMISPHERE PUBLISHING CORPORATION
Washington  New York » London

DISTRIBUTION OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES
McGRAW-HILL INTERNATIONAL BOOK COMPANY

Auckland  Bogotd  Guatemala  Hamburg Johannesburg Lisbon
London  Madrid Mexico Montreal New Delhi  Panama  Paris
SanJuan  Sdo Paulo  Singapore Sydney Tokyo Toronto



o v 5
This book was set in Press Roman by Hemisphere Publishing Corporation.
The editors were Roberta Robey and Sandra J. King; the designer was
Sharon DePass; the production supervisor was Miriam Gonzalez; and the
typesetter was Wayne Hutchins. ik

Braun-Brumfield, Inc. was printer and binder.

BASIC TOXICOLOGY: Fundamentals, Target Organs, and Risk Assessment

Copyright © 1985 by Hemisphere Publishing Corporation. All rights reserved.
Printed in the United States of America. Except as permitted under the
United States Copyright Act of 1976, no part of this publication may be
reproduced or distributed in any form or by any means, or stored in a data
base or retrieval system, without the prior written permission of the publisher.

1234567890 BRBR 898765

Library of Congress Cataloging in Publication Data

Lu, Frank, C.
Basic toxicology.

Includes bibliographies and index.

1. Toxicology. I. Title. [DNLM:; 1. Poisons.
2. Toxicology —methods. QV 602 L926b]
RA1211.L8 1985 615.9 84-12761
ISBN 0-89116-389-1



Preface

Toxicology is an important science. It provides a sound basis for formulat-
ing measures to protect the health of workers against toxicants in factories,
farms, mines, and other occupational environments. It is also valuable in the pro-
tection of public health against hazards associated with toxic substances in food,
air, and water. Toxicology has played and will continue to play a significant role
in the health and welfare of the world.

Cognizant of the importance of toxicology, WHO organized a toxicology
training course in China in 1982, as part of the ongoing China-WHO collabora-
tive program on medical sciences. The course consisted of two parts. The author
was invited to lecture on basic toxicology, whereas lectures on occupational
toxicology were given by others. This book originated from the author’s lecture
notes,

The subjects covered in the book are divided into three parts; they are gen-
eral principles, testing procedures, and target organs. The first part deals with
absorption, distribution, and excretion of toxicants; their biotransformation
(detoxication and bioactivation); their adverse effects; and factors that modify
their effects. It also includes chapters dealing with various approaches to toxi-



xvi PREFACE

cologic evaluation, including risk assessent, and the type and amount of data
required to carry out such evaluations.

Part II covers topics related to conventional toxicity studies of different
durations. It also deals with the nature of and tests for such specific effects as
carcinogenesis, mutagenesis, and teratogenesis. Part III deals with toxic effects
on specific target organs: the respiratory system, liver, kidney, skin, eye, nervous
system, and a number of others. The effects of toxicants are not described syste-
matically, but they are used in illustrating various categories of toxic effects and
the underlying mode of action. Knowledge of general toxicology in its diverse
field will promote better understanding of toxicologic data on specific toxic sub-
stances and their interactions.

This book is intended as an introductory text for students taking toxicology
courses and for those involved in allied sciences who require a background in
toxicology. Furthermore, since toxicology is a vast subject and is fast expanding,
the book is likely to be useful to those who have become specialized in one or a
few areas in toxicology but wish to brush-up in other areas.

In preparing this book, attempts were made to have a relatively comprehen-
sive coverage of the subjects as well as to maintain brevity, The latter was
achieved by the inclusion of some appendices and a large number of references
to assist readers interested in additional information,



Contents

Preface XV

PART | GENERAL PRINCIPLES OF TOXICOLOGY

CHAPTER 1 General Considerations.

Definition and Purpose of Toxicology
Scope

‘Early Development

Recent Developments

Some Challenges and Successes
Future Prospects

References

Additional Reading

o0 ~NOWn AP W W

CHAPTER 2  Absorption, Distribution, and Excreﬁon of Toxicants

o

‘Introduction : 9



vi

CHAPTER 3

CHAPTER 4

Passive Diffusion

Filtration

Carrier-Mediated Transport

Engulfing by the Cells
Absorption

Gastrointestinal Tract

Respiratory Tract

Skin

* Distribution

Barriers
Binding and Storage
Excretion
Urinary Excretion
Biliary Excretion
Lungs
Other Routes
Levels of Toxicants in the Body
References
Additional Readings

Biotransformation of Toxicants

General Considerations
Degradation Reactions
Oxidation
Reduction
Hydrolysis
Conjugation Reactions
Glucuronide Formation
Sulfate Conjugation
Methylation
Acetylation
Amino Acid Conjugation
Glutathione Conjugation
Bioactivation
Epoxide Formation
N-Hydroxylation
Activation in the GI Tract
Other Pathways
Complex Nature of Biotransformation
Appendixes
References
Additional Readings

Toxic Effects

General Considerations
Categories of Toxic Effects
Local and Systemic Effects
Reversible and Irreversible Effects

CONTENTS



CONTENTS

CHAPTER &

CHAPTER 6

Immediate and Delayed Effects

Morphologic, Functional, and Biochemical Effects

-Allergic and Idiosyncratic Reactions
Target Organs
Distribution
Sensitivity of the Organ
Biotransformation
Other Factors
Mechanism of Action
Proteins
Coenzymes
Lipids
Nucleic Acids
Others
Receptors
Historical Notes
Chemical Nature
Categories
Mechanism of Action
Receptors in Toxicology
References
Additional Readings

Modifying Factors of Toxic Effects

General Remarks
Host Factors
Species, Strain, and Individual
Sex, Hormonal Status, and Pregnancy
Age
Nutritional Status
Diseases
Environmental Factors
Physical Factors
Social Factors
Chemical Interaction
Types of Interaction
Mechanism of Action
Interaction as Toxicologic Tools
References
Additional Reading

Acquisition of Data

Introduction
Toxicity Data from Humans
Toxicologic Studies in Animals
Limitations and Advantages
Types of Studies
Selection of Chemicals for Testing

vii



viii CONTENTS

Extent and Planning of Testing ;4
Story of Saccharin 72
Data on its Carcinogenicity 74
Continuing Doubts about Saccharin Safety 75
Lessons Learned i 75
Guidelines on Testing Procedures: General Aspects 75
Physicochemical Characteristics 75
Biologic Variables 76
Other Factors 76
Protocols Versus Guidelines 77
Good Laboratory Practice 78
References 80
CHAPTER 7  Toxicologic Evaluation’ 81
Generation Considerations 81
Extrapolation 82
From Animals to Humans 82
From Large Dose to Small Dose 82

~ From a Small Number to a Large Number of Crganisms 82
Acceptable Daily Intake 83
Definition and Usage 83
Procedure for Estimating ADIs 84
Mathematical Models 85
Unijqueness of Carcinogenicity 85
Estimation of Risks 85
Models for Estimating VSD 87
Other Procedures - 88
Noncarcinogenic Chemicals 88
Carcinogenic Chemicals il
Comments on Two Widely Used Procedures 91
Acceptable Daily Intake 91
Mathematical Models 91
References 93
Additional Readings 5 95

PART II TESTING PROCEDURES

CHAPTER 8 Acute, Short-Term, and Long-Term Toxicity Studies 99
] General Considerat®ns 3 99
Acute Toxicity Studies 100

Experimental Design 100

Observations and Examinations 102

Evaluation of the Data 102

Uses of LDy, Values 104

Short-Term Toxicity Studies 105

Experimental Design 106



CONTENTS

CHAPTER 9

CHAPTER 10

Observations and Examinations
Evaluation

Long-Term Toxicity Studies
Experimental Design
Observations and Examinations
Evaluation

References

Carcinogenesis

Introduction
Definition
Mode of Action
Classification
Genotoxic Carcinogens
Epigenetic Carcinogens
Others
Long-Term Carcinogenicity Studies
Animals: Species, Strain, Sex, and Number
Inception and Duration
Route of Administration
Doses
Controls and Combined Treatment
Observations and Examinations
Rapid Screening Tests
Short-Term Tests for Mutagenesis/Carcinogenesis
Limited Carcinogenicity Tests
Biochemical Tests
Biochemical Markers
Biochemical Markers of Initiation
Biochemical Markers of Promotion
Tumor Markers
Evaluation
Preliminary Assessment
Definitive Assessment
Evaluation of Safety/Risk
References
Additional Readings

Mutagenesis

Introduction
Health Hazards
Categories of Mutagenesis Tests
Gene Mutation
Microbial Tests In Vitro
Micrebial Tests In Vivo
Insects
Mammalian Cells in Culture
Gene Mutation Test in Mice

107
108
110
110
110
111
111

113

113
114
115
115
117
117
118
119
121
121
124
122
123
123
124
124
125
126
126
127
127
127
128
128
128
130
130
133

134

134
134
135
136
13
139
139
139
140



CHAPTER 11

Chromosomal Effects
Insects
Cytogenetic Studies with Mammalian Cells
Dominant Lethal Test in Rodents
Heritable Translocation Test in Mice
DNA Repair and Recombination
Bacteria
Yeasts
Mammalian Celis
Sister Chromatid Exchange
Other Tests
. In Vitro Transformation of Mouse Cells
Nuclear Enlargement Test
Evaluation
Need for Mutagenesis Studies
Criteria for Selecting Substances for Testing
Selection of Test Systems
Significance of Results
References

Teratogenesis

Introduction
Historical Background
Embryology

Mode of Action of Teratogens
Interference with Nucleic Acids
Deficiency of Energy Supply and Osmolarity
Inhibition of Enzymes
Others

Testing Procedures
Animals
Administration of the Chemical
Observations

Evaluation of Teratogenic Effects
Categories and Relative Significance
Sources of Error
Analysis of the Results
Extrapolation to Humans

In Vitro Tests
Cell Culture
Organ Culture
Hydra Culture

Appendix

References

CONTENTS

141
141
141
142
143
143
143
143
143
144
144
144
144
145
145
145
146
147
148

152

152
152
153
155
155
153
155
155
156
156
156
157
158
158
159
159
160
160

161
161
161
162



CONTENTS xi

PART IlI TARGET ORGANS

CHAPTER 12 Respiratory System: Inhalation Toxicology . 167
General Considerations 167
Categories of Toxic Effects : 168

Systemie Effects 168
Effects on Lungs 169
Effects of Upper Respiratory Tract 171
Effects after Other Routes of Exposure 25418
Testing Procedures 171
Exposure Facilities 171
Choice of Animals 172
Doses 173
Duration of Exposure 174
Observations and Examinations 175
Evaluation - 175
In Vitro Tests 176
Isolated Perfused Lung 176
Tracheal Explants 176
Isolated Cells 176
Appendixes 177
References 182

CHAPTER 13 Toxicology of the Liver 184
General Considerations 184
Types of Liver Injury 185

Fatty Liver ; 185
Liver Necrosis 186
Cholestasis : 187
Cirrhosis ? 188
Viral-like Hepatitis 188
Carcinogenesis 189
Hepatotoxicants 189
Testing Procedures 190
Animals 190
Route of Administration 190
Examinations Shad (- 10)
In Vitro Tests 191
Isolated Perfused Liver v 191
Isolated Hepatocytes 192
Evaluation 192
Nature of Toxicity 192
Quantitative Assessment 192
References g 193

Additional Readings 195



xii

CHAPTER 14 _

CHAPTER 15

CHAPTER 16

.

CONTENTS

Toxicology of the Kidney 196
Introduction _ 196
Production of Urine 197
Tubular Resorption and Secretion 198
Nonexcretory Functions 198
Site and Type of Toxicity 198
Glomeruli 198
Proximal Tubules 399
Other Sites 199
Testing Procedure 200
Urinalysis ;EO
Blood Analysis 201
Special Tests 201
Morphologic Examinations 202
In Vitro Studies 202
Evaluation 203
Nature of Toxicity 203
Quantitative Assessment 204
References 204
Toxicology of the Skin 206
General Considerations 206
Types of Toxic Effects : : 207
Primary Irritation 208
Sensitization Reaction 208
Phototoxicity and Photoallergy i 208
Contact Urticaria - 209
Cutaneous Cancer k 210
Effects on Epidermal Adnexa 210
Testing Procedures Bt 2K
Primary Irritation ™ 211
Sensitization Reaction sbadelrtl 212
Phototoxicity and Photoallergy : 213
Contact Urticaria v 213
Cutaneous Cancer 213
Others - 214
Evaluation ¥ 214
Appendix y 215
References ¢ 216
Toxicology of the Eye 219
General Considerations 219
Site and Type of Toxic Effects 221
Cornea ' 221
Iris, Aqueous Humor, and Ciliary Body T 222
Lens _ 222
Retina 223

Optic Nerve 224



CONTENTS

CHAPTER 17

.£HAPTER 18

Testing Procedures
Gross Examination
Instrumental Examinations
Histologic and Biochemical Examinations
Evaluation
Appendix
References
Additional Readings

Toxicology of the Nervous System

Introduction
Central and Peripheral Nervous Systems
Cells and Appendages ;
Blood-Brain and Blood-Nerve Barriers
Categories of Neurotoxic Effects
Neuronopathy
Axonopathy
Glial Cells and Myelin
Blood Vessels and Edema
Testing Procedures
Neurologic Examinations
Morphologic Examinations
Extrophysiologic Examinations
Biochemical Examinations
Nerve Cell Cultures
Behavioral Studies
Testing Procedures
Results
Evaluation

References

Reproductive, Cardiac, and Immune Systems

Reproductive System

Introduction

Reproductive Process

Pharmacokinetics
Toxic Effects
Routine Testing

Multigeneration Reproduction Studies
Other Tests

Heart

General Considerations
Toxic Effects

Cardiomyopathy

Interference with Nucleic Acid Synthesis

Arrhythmias

Myocardial Depression

Miscellaneous

xiii

224
224
225
226
226
226
227
229

230

230
231
231
231
232
232
234
236
237
238
238
239
239
240
240
240
241
242
243
243

247

247
247
247
248
249
249
249
251
251
251
252
252
253
253
253
254



xiv

Index

Testing Procedures
Normal Animals
Animals with Pathologic Conditions
Isolated Heart
Evaluation

Immune System
General Considerations
Components of the System
T Cells
B Cells
Other Components

Toxic Substances

Testing Procedures
Immunocompetence Tests in Intact Animals
Cell-Mediated Immunity
Humoral Immunity
Macrophage and Bone Marrow
Others

References

CONTENTS

254
254
254
254
255
255
255
209
256
256
256
257
258
258
259
239
260
260
260

263



Part One

General Principles
of Toxicology



: 3 , L 1 . ot R
i B Y |4'
a :'| ' 3k 1 .uu'
[T acSeh Se T s .c.rc-.-z




