Basic Toxicology

Fundamentals, Target Organs, and Risk Assessment

Frank C. Lu

Basic Toxicology

Fundamentals, Target Organs, and Risk Assessment

Frank C. Lu

Consulting Toxicologist
Miami, Florida

© HEMISPHERE PUBLISHING CORPORATION

The editors were Roberts Robey and Sandra P. King, the designer was

Washington New York London

typesetter was Wavne Hutchins.

Braun-Brumffeld, Inc. was printer and bindern

DISTRIBUTION OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES McGRAW-HILL INTERNATIONAL BOOK COMPANY

Auckland Bogotá Guatemala Hamburg Johannesburg London Madrid Mexico Montreal New Delhi Panama Paris San Juan São Paulo Singapore Sydney Tokyo Toronto Basic Toxicology
Fundamentals, Target Organs,

This book was set in Press Roman by Hemisphere Publishing Corporation. The editors were Roberta Robey and Sandra J. King; the designer was Sharon DePass; the production supervisor was Miriam Gonzalez; and the typesetter was Wayne Hutchins.

Braun-Brumfield, Inc. was printer and binder.

BASIC TOXICOLOGY: Fundamentals, Target Organs, and Risk Assessment

Copyright © 1985 by Hemisphere Publishing Corporation. All rights reserved. Printed in the United States of America. Except as permitted under the United States Copyright Act of 1976, no part of this publication may be reproduced or distributed in any form or by any means, or stored in a data base or retrieval system, without the prior written permission of the publisher.

1234567890 BRBR 898765

Library of Congress Cataloging in Publication Data

Lu, Frank, C.
Basic toxicology.

Includes bibliographies and index.
1. Toxicology. I. Title. [DNLM: 1. Poisons.
2. Toxicology—methods. QV 602 L926b]
RA1211.L8 1985 615.9 84-12761
ISBN 0-89116-389-1

ologic evaluation, including risk assessent, and the type and amount of data

Fart II covers topics related to conventional toxicaty studies of different durations, it also deals with the nature of and tests for such specific effects as carcinogenesis, mutagenesis, and teratogenesis. Part III deals with toxic offects on specific target organs: the respiratory system, liver, kidney, skin, eye, nervous system, and a number of others. The effects of toxicants are not described systematically, but they are used in illustrating various categories of toxic effects and the underlying mode of action. Knowledge of general toxicology in its diverse field will promote better understanding of toxicologic data on specific toxic subfield will promote better understanding of soxicologic data on specific toxic subfield will promote better understanding of soxicologic data on specific toxic sub-

Preface

Outside the state of t

few creas in toxicology but wish to brush-up in other areas.
In preparing this book, attempts were made to have a relatively comprehensive coverage of the subjects as well as to maintain brovity. The latter was achieved by the inclusion of some appendices and a large number of references to assist readers interested in additional information.

Toxicology is an important science. It provides a sound basis for formulating measures to protect the health of workers against toxicants in factories, farms, mines, and other occupational environments. It is also valuable in the protection of public health against hazards associated with toxic substances in food, air, and water. Toxicology has played and will continue to play a significant role in the health and welfare of the world.

Cognizant of the importance of toxicology, WHO organized a toxicology training course in China in 1982, as part of the ongoing China-WHO collaborative program on medical sciences. The course consisted of two parts. The author was invited to lecture on basic toxicology, whereas lectures on occupational toxicology were given by others. This book originated from the author's lecture notes.

The subjects covered in the book are divided into three parts; they are general principles, testing procedures, and target organs. The first part deals with absorption, distribution, and excretion of toxicants; their biotransformation (detoxication and bioactivation); their adverse effects; and factors that modify their effects. It also includes chapters dealing with various approaches to toxi-

"PERSON"

PREFACE

cologic evaluation, including risk assessent, and the type and amount of data required to carry out such evaluations.

Part II covers topics related to conventional toxicity studies of different durations. It also deals with the nature of and tests for such specific effects as carcinogenesis, mutagenesis, and teratogenesis. Part III deals with toxic effects on specific target organs: the respiratory system, liver, kidney, skin, eye, nervous system, and a number of others. The effects of toxicants are not described systematically, but they are used in illustrating various categories of toxic effects and the underlying mode of action. Knowledge of general toxicology in its diverse field will promote better understanding of toxicologic data on specific toxic substances and their interactions.

This book is intended as an introductory text for students taking toxicology courses and for those involved in allied sciences who require a background in toxicology. Furthermore, since toxicology is a vast subject and is fast expanding, the book is likely to be useful to those who have become specialized in one or a few areas in toxicology but wish to brush-up in other areas.

In preparing this book, attempts were made to have a relatively comprehensive coverage of the subjects as well as to maintain brevity. The latter was achieved by the inclusion of some appendices and a large number of references to assist readers interested in additional information.

variating course in China in 1982, as part of the ongoing China-WhiO collaborative program on merical sciences. The course consisted of two parts. The authorwas finited to facture on basic toxicology, whereas lectures on occupational
toxicology were given by others. This book originated from the arithor's lecture
notes.

The addjects covered taking pook are divided into times parts, they are gencial principles (esting procedures and ruger organs. The first part feels with
absorption, duritherates, and excretion of toxicomist their biographic disconsistion
deconsistion and biogenession), their adverse effects, and factors that modify
deconsistion and biogenesses dealing with various approaches to toxitheir effects. It also includes chapters dealing with various approaches to toxi-

此为试读,需要完整PDF请访问: www.ertongbook.com



Contents



Preface

	Amono Amono Compension	
PARTI	GENERAL PRINCIPLES OF TOXICOLOGY	
CHAPTER 1	General Considerations	3
28 31 39 39 40	Definition and Purpose of Toxicology Scope Early Development Recent Developments Some Challenges and Successes Future Prospects References Additional Reading	3 4 4 5 6 7 8 8
CHAPTER 2	Absorption, Distribution, and Excretion of Toxicants	9

	Passive Diffusion	10
	Filtration	10
	Carrier-Mediated Transport	11
	Engulfing by the Cells	11
	Absorption	11
	Gastrointestinal Tract	11
	Respiratory Tract	12
	Skin	14
	* Distribution	14
	Barriers	15
	Binding and Storage	15
	Excretion	16
	Urinary Excretion	17
	Biliary Excretion	17
	Lungs	17
	Other Routes	18
	Levels of Toxicants in the Body	18
	References	19
	Additional Readings	20
	Additional Readings	20
OLIABTED		21
CHAPTER 3	Biotransformation of Toxicants	21
	General Considerations	21
	Degradation Reactions	22
	Oxidation	- 22
	Reduction	23
	Hydrolysis	24
	Conjugation Reactions	. 24
	Glucuronide Formation	24
	Sulfate Conjugation	24
	Methylation	25
	Acetylation	25
	Amino Acid Conjugation	25
	Glutathione Conjugation	25
	Bioactivation	25
	Epoxide Formation	26
	N-Hydroxylation	27
	Activation in the GI Tract (Manual Islands)	27
	Other Pathways	28
	Complex Nature of Biotransformation	28
	Appendixes	31
	References managelyad ghad	39
	Additional Readings	39
	Additional Readings	- 39
CHARTER A	Enture Prospects	10
CHAPTER 4	Toxic Effects	40
	General Considerations	40
	Categories of Toxic Effects	41
	Local and Systemic Effects	
	Payarsible and Irrayarsible Effacts	41

DN		

CONTRACTO		
	Immediate and Delayed Effects	41
	Morphologic, Functional, and Biochemical Effects	42
	Allergic and Idiosyncratic Reactions	42
	Target Organs	43
	Distribution	43
	Sensitivity of the Organ	43
	Biotransformation	43
	Other Factors	43
	Mechanism of Action	44
	Proteins Reministrative Valorators	- 44
	Coenzymes Sollogia Violatoda Dood	45
	Lipids	45
	Nucleic Acids	46
	Others	46
	Receptors noineular aigniosixoT	48
	Historical Notes	48
	Chemical Nature	48
	Categories Categories	49
	Mechanism of Action	50
	Receptors in Toxicology	50
	References	52
	Additional Readings	53
	Proceedings for Extraoruse ATIL	
CHAPTER 5	Modifying Factors of Toxic Effects	55
		55
	General Remarks	
	Host Factors	56 56
	Species, Strain, and Individual	57
	Sex, Hormonal Status, and Pregnancy Age	58
	Nutritional Status	61
R. L.	Diseases	61
	Environmental Factors	62
	Physical Factors	62
	Social Factors	62
70	Chemical Interaction	63
	Types of Interaction	63
	Mechanism of Action	63
	Interaction as Toxicologic Tools	64
	References	65
	Additional Reading	
	Acute, and extent, and Lorg Term Toxidity and	, o na lakino
CHAPTER 6	Acquisition of Data	68
	Acute Loxicity Studies	
001	Introduction Fine II	68
	Toxicity Data from Humans	68
	Toxicologic Studies in Animals	69
	Limitations and Advantages	69
	Types of Studies and Market Market Market School School of Chamicals for Technique	70
	Selection of Chemicals for Testing	70

vii

viii

		TS

	Extent and Planning of Testing	72
	Story of Saccharin	72
	Data on its Carcinogenicity	- 74
	Continuing Doubts about Saccharin Safety	75
	Lessons Learned	75
	Guidelines on Testing Procedures: General Aspects	75
	Physicochemical Characteristics	75
	Biologic Variables	76
	Other Factors mains A 10 mains 124	76
	Protocols Versus Guidelines	77
	Good Laboratory Practice	78
3	References	80
	Nucleic Acids	
CHAPTED 7	Contains a second secon	0.1
CHAPTER 7	Toxicologic Evaluation	81
	Generation Considerations	81
	Extrapolation Sun Mark Assessed	82
244	From Animals to Humans	82
	From Large Dose to Small Dose	82
	From a Small Number to a Large Number of Organisms	82
	Acceptable Daily Intake	83
	Definition and Usage	83
	Procedure for Estimating ADIs	84
	Mathematical Models of the another a gravillo M a Raife	
	Uniqueness of Carcinogenicity	85
	Estimation of Risks	85
	Models for Estimating VSD	87
	Species, Strain, and Individual	88
	Noncarcinogenic Chemicals	88
	Noncarcinogenic Chemicals	. 89
	Carcinogenic Chemicals	
	Comments on Two Widely Used Procedures	91
	Acceptable Daily Intake	91
	Mathematical Models	
	References another Libox	93
	Additional Readings northers and Insured /	95
	Types of Interaction	
PART II	TESTING PROCEDURES	
rani II	TESTING PROCEDORES	
CHAPTER 8	Acute, Short-Term, and Long-Term Toxicity Studies	99
	General Considerations et a Considerations A RETO	99
	Acute Toxicity Studies	100
	Experimental Design	100
	Observations and Examinations	100
	Evaluation of the Data	102
	Uses of LD ₅₀ Values when the parameter and the	104
		104
	Short-Term Toxicity Studies	105

CONTENTS

	Observations and Examinations (1840)		107 108
171			110
tel.	Long-Term Toxicity Studies (Marian Paris)		
	Experimental Design To the Tartie, I manusco		110
	Observations and Examinations		110
	Evaluation Political Recommendation AMG		111
	References		111
CHAPTER 9	Carcinogenesis		113
	Introduction age T and O		113
	Definition Desnot to nother tolerant only mi		114
	Mode of Action		115
	Classification		115
ahr Z	Genotoxic Carcinogens		117
	Epigenetic Carcinogens		117
146	Others 200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		118
	Long-Term Carcinogenicity Studies		119
	Animals: Species, Strain, Sex, and Number		121
	Inception and Duration		121
	Route of Administration		121
	Doses		122
	Controls and Combined Treatment		123
	Observations and Franciscotions		122
	Rapid Screening Tests	THREE	124
	Short-Term Tests for Mutagenesis/Carcinogenesis		124
	100 HONDER (1982 - 1982 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1		125
	그 그 나는 그 그 그리고 있는 것이 되었다. 그리고 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다면 없어요? 이 없는데 없어요?		126
ECL 1			
153	Biochemical Markers		126
251 251	Biochemical Markers of Initiation and A to about Biochemical Markers of Promotion		127
	Tumor Markers and plantage vision I to vonstories in		127
	Evaluation Evaluation of Engrand to mointidinal		128
	Preliminary Assessment		128
	Definitive Assessment		128
	Evaluation of Safety/Risk		130
	References Assessed and to noncaraminide.		130
	Additional Readings		133
SUADTED 10	Mutagenesis		
CHAPTER 10	Wiutagenesis		134
	Introduction and a state of sit to stayland		134
	Health Hazards		134
	Categories of Mutagenesis Tests		135
	Gene Mutation		136
	Microbial Tests In Vitro		137
	Microbial Tests In Vivo		139
	Insects		139
	Mammalian Cells in Culture		139
	Gene Mutation Test in Mice		140

	Chromosomal Effects	141
	Insects	141
	Cytogenetic Studies with Mammalian Cells	141
AL .	Dominant Lethal Test in Rodents	142
	Heritable Translocation Test in Mice	143
	DNA Repair and Recombination	143
	Bacteria Bacteria	143
	Yeasts	143
	Mammalian Celis	е язтел143
	Sister Chromatid Exchange	144
	Other Tests northwhommil	144
	In Vitro Transformation of Mouse Cells	144
	Nuclear Enlargement Test	144
	Evaluation	145
	Need for Mutagenesis Studies	145
	Criteria for Selecting Substances for Testing	145
		146
	Selection of Test Systems Significance of Results	147
	References	
	References	148
	Route of Administration	
201	Centrols and Combined Treatment	
	Observations and dearningtions	
CHAPTER 11	Teratogenesis	152
	Rapid Screening Tests	
	Short-Terra Tests for Mutagenesis/Carcinogenesis	
	Introduction and the state of t	152
	Historical Background	152
	Embryology arealess leaders from Embryology	153
	Mode of Action of Teratogens	155
	Interference with Nucleic Acids	155
	Deficiency of Energy Supply and Osmolarity	155
	Inhibition of Enzymes GOUSD WELL	155
	Others Insurance Agaming Street	155
128	Testing Procedures	156
	Animals Animals to more and animals and the second	156
	Administration of the Chemical	156
	Observations A language A language A	157
	Evaluation of Teratogenic Effects	158
	Categories and Relative Significance	158
	Sources of Error	159
	Analysis of the Results	159
	Extrapolation to Humans	160
	In Vitro Tests	160
	Cell Culture	160
	Organ Culture	161
	Hydra Culture	161
	4	161
	References	162
	Kererences	102

CONTENTS x

PART III	TARGET ORGANS		HAPTER 14
PARIIII	TARGET ORGANS		HAP HE LAM

CHAPTER 12	Respiratory System: Inha				167
861	General Considerations	Nanexcretory Function			167
	Categories of Toxic Effect	te			168
861	Systemic Effects	TO BUILDING			168
	Effects on Lungs				169
	Effects of Upper Respirat	ory Tract			171
	Effects after Other Route				171
	Testing Procedures	Urmulysis		- 160	171
	Exposure Facilities				171
	Chains of Animals				172
	Doses	- Merphologic Examination			173
	Duration of Exposure	in Vitro Studies			174
	Observations and Examin	ations moitaginvH			175
	Evaluation	Vilozze T lo stor M.			175
	In Vitro Tests				176
	Isolated Perfused Lung				176
	Tracheal Explants				176
	Isolated Cells			BAT	176
	A 1:				177
	References				182
		Primary Irritation			
CHAPTER 13	Toxicology of the Liver	Sensitization Reaction Phototoxicity and Phot			184
209	General Considerations				184
210	Types of Liver Injury	Cutaneous Cancer			185
OFC . 210	Fatty Liver	Fifeets on Epidermal A			185
	Liver Necrosis				186
	Cholestasis				187
	Cirrhosis	Sensitization Reaction			188
	Viral-like Hepatitis				188
	Carcinogenesis				189
	Hepatotoxicants				189
	Testing Procedures		-		190
	Animals				190
215	Route of Administration				190
	Examinations				190
	In Vitro Tests				191
616.	Isolated Perfused Liver	Toxicology of the Eye	Sit		
		a for any 10 Abriton viri			
	Isolated Hepatocytes				192
	Evaluation				192
	Nature of Toxicity				192
	Quantitative Assessment				192
	References				193
	Additional Readings				195

xii CONTENTS

CHAPTER 14	Toxicology of the Kidney AADRO TEDRAT	III T 8 196
	Introduction	196
167	Production of Urine	ST 8379A197
191	Tubular Resorption and Secretion	198
	Nonexcretory Functions	198
167	Site and Type of Toxicity	198
	Glomeruli	198
	Proximal Tubules	199
	Other Sites	199
	Testing Procedure	200
171	Urinalysis	200
171	Blood Analysis	201
171	Special Tests	201
	Morphologic Examinations	202
	In Vitro Studies	202
174	Evaluation States	203
	Nature of Toxicity	203
175	Quantitative Assessment	204
176	References	204
176	Isolated Perfused Lung	201
CHAPTER 15	Taches Explants	206
	Toxicology of the Skin	206
	General Considerations	200
182	Types of Toxic Effects	207
	Primary Irritation	208
	Sensitization Reaction	208
184	Phototoxicity and Photoallergy	208
184	Contact Urticaria	
	Cutaneous Cancer 7 Y 1817 I 1917 I 10 29 T	210
281	Effects on Epidermal Adnexa	210
387	Testing Procedures	211
	Primary Irritation	211
	Sensitization Reaction	212
	Phototoxicity and Photoallergy Thomas Salatany	213
981	Contact Urticaria	213
bar	Cutaneous Cancer	213
001	Others Parison Parison Indiana	214
	Evaluation	214
	Appendix Appendix	215
	References	216
	n Vitro Tests	210
CHAPTER 16		210
CHAFTEN 10	Toxicology of the Eye	219
SEL	General Considerations	219
181	Site and Type of Toxic Effects	221
SRI	Cornea	221
	Iris, Aqueous Humor, and Ciliary Body	222
	Lens	222
195	Retina (ambsell lanolilli)	223
	Optic Nerve	224

CONTENTS	5000			Xiii

	Testing Procedures	224
	Gross Examination	224
	Instrumental Examinations	225
	Histologic and Biochemical Examinations	226
	Evaluation	226
	Appendix motav2 appmm1	226
	References Parottimohizmon Intensi	227
225	Additional Readings	229
CHAPTER 17	Toxicology of the Nervous System	230
	Introduction	230
	Central and Peripheral Nervous Systems	231
	Cells and Appendages	231
	Blood-Brain and Blood-Nerve Barriers	231
	Categories of Neurotoxic Effects	232
036	Nousananathy	232
	Avononathy	234
	Glial Cells and Myelin	236
	Blood Vessels and Edema	237
	Testing Procedures	238
	Neurologic Examinations	238
	Morphologic Examinations	239
	Extrophysiologic Examinations	239
	Biochemical Examinations	240
	Nerve Cell Cultures	240
	Behavioral Studies	240
	Testing Procedures	241
	Results	242
	Evaluation	243
		243
^	References	243
CHAPTER 18	Reproductive, Cardiac, and Immune Systems	247
	Reproductive System	247
	Introduction	247
	Reproductive Process	247
	Pharmacokinetics	248
	Toxic Effects	249
	Routine Testing	249
	Multigeneration Reproduction Studies	249
	Other Tests	251
	Heart	251
	H LONG 등이 1명 (HULL) 1등 등이 되면 다시 되었다면 내려가 되었다면 하는데 되었다면 하는데 보다 보다 되었다면 다시 다시 보다 보다 되었다면 다시 없다면 없다면 다시 없다면 다시 없다면 다시 되었다면 되었다면 다시 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면	251
	General Considerations	
	Toxic Effects	252
	Cardiomyopathy	252
	Interference with Nucleic Acid Synthesis	253 253
	Arrhythmias	253
	Myocardial Depression	253

	CONTENTS
Testing Procedures	254
Normal Animals	254
Animals with Pathologic Conditions	254
Isolated Heart	254
Evaluation Evaluation Transport I lead to the significant I	255
	255
Immune System	255
General Considerations	255
Components of the System ambas a lanombba	256
T Cells	256
B Cells metave appropriate for the appropriate T	256
Other Components	
Toxic Substances	257
Testing Procedures	258
Immunocompetence Tests in Intact Animals	258
Cell-Mediated Immunity	259
Humoral Immunity	259
Macrophage and Bone Marrow	260
Others Additional Addi	260
- Others	260

Index

References

263

Part One General Principles of Toxicology

Part One General Principles of Toxicology